

\230

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 220 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

DARUL SALTANAT PARVEEN @ ZEBA KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZULQUARAIN AHMAD KHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three months.

In addition, the petitioner shall serve notice on the
respondent through his counsel in the trial court.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case
No. 399/2012 titled Zulquarain Ahmad Khan vs. Darul Saltanat
Parveen @ Zeba Khan pending before the Principal Judge, Family
Court at Betiah West Champaran, shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|