

ZULQUARAIN AHMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although Ms. N. Annapoorani, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent but when the matter is taken up, she has not chosen to appear.

The transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Assistant Registrar | |

(Signed order is placed on the file)